VI. Recommendation 
65. I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed financing in terms of 

the following resolution:  

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh in an amount of fifty-one million five hundred and 

ninety thousand special drawing rights (SDR 51,590,000) equivalent to seventy 

million United States dollars (US$70,000,000) and upon such terms and 

conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions 

presented herein. 

Alvaro Lario 

President 

Appendix I   EB 2025/144/R.2/Rev.2

[...]

There shall be Project operational accounts in Bangladeshi Taka (BDT) with a publicly 

listed commercial bank that is licensed by the Bangladesh Bank.  

8. The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the equivalent 

amount of thirty-one million seven hundred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 

(USD 31 750 000) in the form of taxes, duties and other project management costs. 

Section C 

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Local Government Engineering Department 

(LGED). 

2. A Mid-Term Review will be conducted as specified in Section 8.03 (b) and (c) of the